[27] Leave is reserved to the parties to submit these interest calculations back to the 

Authority if agreement on the same is not forthcoming. 

[28] I accept Mr Singh’s claim he should be compensated the $70.00 filing fee. 

Determination 

[29] The respondents, jointly and severally, are to pay to Mr Navjot Singh 

$7,187.50 (seven thousand, one hundred and eighty-seven dollars and fifty cents) 

gross less $400.00 nett cash paid to the applicant by the respondents, plus holiday pay 

of $575.00 (five hundred and seventy-five dollars) gross; plus interest on the same at 

the current 90-day Bill Rate from his last day of work until the date of payment plus 

2%, plus Mr Singh’s filing fee of $70.00 (seventy) dollars. 

[30] Costs are reserved.  Subject to submissions from the party, I would expect